Extensive selection of functions to
satisfy all application requirements
Power supply range 12-24VDC for
each single product
Totally programmable inputs,
outputs and alarms
RS232, RS485, USB, Ethernet
communication interface

Certifications obtained: IEC/BS 61010-1, IEC/BS 61010-2-030,
IEC/BS 61000-6-2, IEC/BS 61000-6-4, UL508, CSA C22.2 n. 14.
 Order code     Description Qty     Wt
per
pkg
n°       [kg]
RGK400SA     12/24VDC, icon LCD display       1         0.410
RGK420SA     12/24VDC, icon LCD display,       1         0.430
built-in 3 position key switch
RGK400SA
RGK420SA
STAND ALONE APPLICATION
LOAD
G
CONTROL PANEL
 Order code      Description
 ACCESSORIES FOR RGK4...SA
EXP8005         IP65 housing gasket
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK4...SA
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1040         2 digital/resistive inputs, 2 static outputs
EXP1043T       4 digital input and 2 static outputs, PCB
tropicalized
 Communications interfaces.
EXP1010         Opto-isolated USB interface
EXP1011         Opto-isolated RS232 interface
EXP1012         Opto-isolated RS485 interface
EXP1013         Ethernet interface
EXP1015         GPRS/GSM modem
EXP10...
The app can be downloaded from
Google Play Store and App Store.
28
28-7
Engine and generator controllers28
Accessories and software
pages 28-11 and 12
Dimensions
page 28-13
Expansion modules
page 31-2
 Programmable functions and properties
 Charact.             RGK6...SA          RGK700SA         RGK800SA
Inputs 4 6 8
Relay – 3 3
outputs
Protected          6 4 7
static
outputs
Resistive/          3 3 4
Digital
inputs
Stand alone gen-set
controllers
RGK600SA - RGK601SA
RGK700SA - RGK800SA
 Order code      Description
 ACCESSORIES FOR RGK600SA AND RGK601SA
EXP8001         IP65 housing gasket
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK800SA
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1041         2 thermocouple inputs, 2 static outputs
EXP1042T       6 digital inputs, PCB tropicalized
EXP1043T       4 digital input and 2 static outputs, PCB
tropicalized
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1000         4 opto-isolated digital inputs
EXP1001         4 opto-isolated static outputs
EXP1002         2 digital inputs and 2 static outputs, opto-isolated
EXP1003         2 relay outputs rated 5A 250VAC
EXP1004         2 opto-isolated analog inputs 0/4-20mA or
PT100 or 0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1005         2 opto-isolated analog outputs 0/4-20mA or
0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1008         2 opto-isolated digital inputs and 2 relay
outputs rated 5A 250VAC
 Communications interfaces.
EXP1010         Opto-isolated USB interface
EXP1011         Opto-isolated RS232 interface
EXP1012         Opto-isolated RS485 interface
EXP1013         Ethernet interface
EXP1015         GPRS/GSM modem
STAND ALONE APPLICATION
LOAD
G
CONTROL PANEL

AMF (AUTOMATIC MAINS FAILURE)
APPLICATION
 Order code      Description
 ACCESSORY FOR RGK600, RGK601 AND RGK610
EXP8001         IP65 housing gasket
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK610, RGK750 AND RGK800
 Communications interfaces.
EXP1010         Opto-isolated USB interface
EXP1011         Opto-isolated RS232 interface
EXP1012         Opto-isolated RS485 interface
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1042T       6 digital inputs, PCB tropicalized
EXP1043T       4 digital input and 2 static outputs, PCB
tropicalized
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK750
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1000         4 opto-isolated digital inputs
EXP1001         4 opto-isolated static outputs
EXP1002         2 digital inputs and 2 static outputs, opto-isolated
EXP1003         2 relay outputs rated 5A 250VAC
EXP1008         2 opto-isolated digital inputs and 2 relay
outputs rated 5A 250VAC
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK800
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1004         2 opto-isolated analog inputs 0/4-20mA or
PT100 or 0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1005         2 opto-isolated analog outputs 0/4-20mA or
0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1040         2 digital/resistive inputs, 2 static outputs
EXP1041         2 thermocouple inputs, 2 static outputs
 Communications interfaces.
EXP1013         Ethernet interface with Web server function
EXP1015         GPRS/GSM modem
RGK700 - RGK800
RGK750
RGK600 - RGK601 - RGK610
EXP10...

Expansion modules
page 31-2
 Order code     Description Qty   Wt
per
pkg
n°      [kg]
 RS485 port and USB/optical and Wi-Fi point programming
 port on front. Expandable with EXP... modules
RGK900SA     Stand-alone controller. 1       1.040
Paralleling control among
generating sets
RGK900          AMF (Automatic Mains Failure)    1       1.040
controller. Mains-generator
paralleling control
RGK900MC    Mains-ATS (Automatic Transfer    1       1.040
Switching) controller.
Control of mains, automatic
transfer switching (ATS) and
paralleling on multiple
generators controlled by
RGK900SA.
Paralleling controllers for
mains-generator and
generator-generator
RGK900SA - RGK900
 Order code      Description
 EXPANSION MODULES FOR RGK900...
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1000         4 opto-isolated digital inputs
EXP1001         4 opto-isolated static outputs
EXP1002         2 digital inputs and 2 static outputs, opto-isolated
EXP1003         2 relay outputs rated 5A 250VAC
EXP1004         2 opto-isolated analog inputs 0/4-20mA or
PT100 or 0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1005         2 opto-isolated static outputs 0/4-20mA or
0-10V or 0...±5V
EXP1008         2 opto-isolated digital inputs and 2 relay
outputs rated 5A 250VAC
EXP1041         2 thermocouple inputs, 2 static outputs
 Inputs and outputs.
EXP1042T       6 digital inputs, PCB tropicalized
EXP1043T       4 digital input and 2 static outputs, PCB
tropicalized
 Communications interfaces.
EXP1010         Opto-isolated USB interface
EXP1011         Opto-isolated RS232 interface
EXP1012         Opto-isolated RS485 interface
EXP1013         Ethernet interface with web server function
EXP1015         GPRS/GSM modem
EXP10...
EXP series expansion modules
See Section 31, page 2.
MAINS-GENERATOR PARALLELING